No.A.38012/11/2018-Admn Government of India Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, dated ^o3 January, 2019

OFFICE ORDER NO. 89/2019

Consequent upon attaining the age of superannuation, Shri Surender Mohan Mahajan, ISS, ADG (MI Stat) will retire from Government Service with effect from the afternoon of 31.1.2019.

(A.K. Kaushik)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel. No. 23738126

To

- 1. Shri Surender Mohan Mahajan, ADG (MI Stat), M/o WR, RD & GR It is requested to submit 'No Dues Certificate' from all concerned.
- 2. Pay and Accounts Officer, M/o WR, RD& GR
- 3. Director (ISS), Ministry of Statistics & PI, Sardar Patel Bhawan, New Delhi It is requested to post a substitute vice Shri S.M. Mahajan, ADG (MI Stat).
- 4. PPS to Secretary/ PS to Additional Secretary/ PPS to ADG (MI Stat)/ PPS to JS (Admn)/ PPS to JS (IC & GW)/ PPS to JS&FA, Ministry of WR, RD & GR
- 5. Cash/ GA/ Vigilance Sections, M/o WR, RD & GR
- 6. Personal File/ Service Book/ APAR file
- 7. NIC Cell –for uploading on the circular page of the intranet

1854ed (Hetin 03/01/2019